## The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne

## Being a By-law to Establish a Healthcare Advisory Committee

Whereas at its meeting of March 25, 2025, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne (Council) approved the recommendations the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, Report No. 2025-71, Subject: Future of Healthcare in Port Colborne Mid-Point Public Engagement; and

Whereas Council deems it desirable to establish a Terms of Reference for the Healthcare Advisory Committee;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne enacts as follows:

- 1. That there is hereby established a Committee to be known as the "Healthcare Advisory Committee."
- 2. That the Terms of Reference for the Healthcare Advisory Committee, attached hereto as Schedule "A", be approved.
- 3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on the date of passing.

Enacted and passed this 25th day of March 2025.